### Workshop on

# Energy Management, Energy Conservation and Energy Audit

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> Nov. – 1<sup>st</sup> Dec. 2023

Venue: Conference Hall, CBIP, New Delhi



Organized by



#### **ANNOUNCEMENT**

The Central Board of Irrigation and Power is organizing a National Workshop on "Energy Management, Energy Conservation and Energy Audit" on 30<sup>th</sup> Nov.-1<sup>st</sup> Dec. 2023 at Conference Hall, CBIP, Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi – 110021.

#### **TOPICS TO BE COVERED**

The topics to be covered in the Workshop are as follows:

- Energy Scenario Updates
- Key Thrust areas of Energy Conservation Act 2001
- Energy Efficiency Data Analysis
- PAT Schemes films
- Energy Audit Instrument
- Energy Efficiency in Compressor, Motor, Pump, Cooling Tower, Processes etc.
- DSM Demand Side Management
- Power Factor, ToU, Night Consumption, Electricity Duty etc.
- Load Curve / Aspects in the Energy Management
- Energy Bill analysis
- Energy Saving Tips in Domestic, Commercial and Agriculture Sectors
- System Approach towards Energy Conservation
- BEE and EESL Contribution towards Energy Conservation
- Audio visual show on Energy Conservation
- Case Studies

#### WHO SHOULD ATTEND

- Practicing Energy Managers and Energy Auditors
- Engineers from GENCO, TRANSCO AND DISCOM utilities (especially who are dealing on PAT Schemes)
- Industrial Utility Engineers
- Commercial Persons involved in 200 KVA/75 KW Contract Demand Electrical Connections
- Post Graduate and Under-Graduate Engineering Students

#### PRESENTATIONS BY EXPERTS

**Er. B.N. Raval**, BE (Elect): Retired Chief Electrical Inspector, Retired Chief Engineer (GETCO) and Accredited Energy Auditor by Govt. of Gujarat and also by Gujarat Energy Development Agency (GEDA), Gandhinagar. Managing Director, Soham Technologies, Vadodara. Experience more than 46 years.

**Er. P.A. Shah**, ME (Electrical): CMA (Inter), Chartered Engineer, Retired Chief Engineer (GETCO): Practicing Engineer having experience of 48 years. Working as Sr. Consultant with Soham Technologies.

#### DATE AND VENUE

The workshop will be held on 30<sup>th</sup> Nov. - 1<sup>st</sup> Dec. 2023 at Conference Hall, CBIP, Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi – 110 021. The workshop timings will be 10.00 AM to 5.30 PM for both days. The registration will start at 9.00 AM on 30<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

#### **REGISTRATION FEE**

All those who wish to participate in the workshop are expected to register in advance by sending the details through email to the organizers along with payment of registration fee as follows:

- 1. Non Member fee is Rs. 12,000/- per participant
- 2. Discounted fee for Members of CBIP is Rs. 10,000/- per participant
- 3. Special Discounted fee for students is Rs. 3,000/- per student

#### GST @ 18% shall be charged extra GST No. 07AAAJC0237F1ZU

The Registration fee covers the registration kit, tea/coffee/lunch during the workshop. The workshop is non-residential. Participants will have to make their own arrangements for travel, boarding and lodging etc.

All payments be made through cheque at par in favour of 'Central Board of Irrigation & Power', payable at Delhi or amount deposited/ transferred to HDFC Bank, CBIP A/c no. 00031110004411, MICR No. 110240001, Swift Code: HDFCINBBDEL, IFSC: HDFC 0000003, Address: 209-214, Kailash Building, 26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110001

After making of the payment online in respect of the event, the details like UTR/Organization name to be furnished immediately.

#### SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The workshop provides an effective opportunity for sponsoring companies to promote their products/services to a focused audience, besides networking with engineers of utility, manufacturers and academic institutions during tea/coffee and lunch intervals. Main banner and other publicity material related to workshop and will have the privilege of distribution of their product's pamphlets/catalogues during the event. Sponsors will also have the privilege of sending delegates exempted from payment of registration fee as indicated hereunder:

Platinum Sponsor: Rs. 5,00,000/-	Gold Sponsor: Rs. 3,00,000/-	Silver sponsor – Rs. 2,00,000/-
<ul> <li>10 delegate passes for participation in the workshop</li> <li>Company logo on main backdrop and other banners</li> <li>Company logo on Cover page of Proceedings Volume/ Base Paper</li> <li>Advertisement (Prominent Position) in the Proceedings Volume</li> <li>Circulation of Company Literature during the event</li> <li>Announcement -Thanking sponsor</li> <li>Speaking Opportunity</li> <li>Invitation to the key person of the organization as special invitee during Inaugural session</li> <li>Complimentary Advertisement in the Key Journal Published immediately after the event covering report of the event.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>05 delegate passes for participation in the workshop</li> <li>Company logo on main backdrop and other banners</li> <li>Company logo on Cover page of Proceedings Volume/ Base Paper</li> <li>Advertisement in the Proceedings Volume</li> <li>Circulation of Company Literature during the event</li> <li>Announcement -Thanking sponsor</li> <li>Invitation to the key person of the organization as special invitee during Inaugural session.</li> <li>Complimentary Advertisement in the Key Journal Published immediately after the event.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>03 delegate passes for participation in the workshop</li> <li>Company logo on main Backdrop</li> <li>Company logo on Cover page of Proceedings Volume/ Base Paper</li> <li>Announcement – Thanking sponsor</li> </ul>

For further details, please contact the Event Secretariat.

#### **EVENT SECRETARIAT**

Shri A.K. Dinkar, Secretary, CBIP

Shri Sanjeev Singh, Director (Energy), CBIP

Central Board of Irrigation and Power, Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021 Phone: 011-26115984/2687 6229/2688 0557; Fax: 011-2611 6347; Website: <a href="https://www.cbip.org">www.cbip.org</a>

#### **Contact Person**

Shri S.K. Batra, Consultant, CBIP – M: 9811943812, E-mail: <a href="mailto:batra@cbip.org">batra@cbip.org</a>

#### Workshop on

## Energy Management, Energy Conservation and Energy Audit

30<sup>th</sup> Nov. - 1<sup>st</sup> Dec. 2023

**CBIP Conference Hall, New Delhi** 

#### REGISTRATION FORM

(To be filled in block letters preferably)

1.	Name	:
2.	Position	:
3.		:
4.		:
5.	Phone	:Fax No
6.	Email	:
Dated_		Signature

Details/ Amount of Registration fee Paid:

All payments should be made by cheque at par/Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Central Board of Irrigation and Power", payable at New Delhi OR by transfer the amount to HDFC Bank, Address: 209-214, Kailash Building, 26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110001; Saving Bank Account No.: 00031110004411; Swift Code: HDFCINBBDEL; IFSC: HDFC 0000003; MICR Code: 110240001. (GST No. 07AAAJC0237F1ZU).

After making the payment online in respect of the event, the details like UTR/Organization name to be furnished immediately.

Registration Form, duly filled in, is to be mailed to the following address:

#### Secretary

Central Board of Irrigation and Power, Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 110 021, India Tel: 91-11-26115984/26116567 Fax: 91-11-26116347 E-mail: <a href="mailto:batra@cbip.org">batra@cbip.org</a> Web-site: <a href="http://www.cbip.org">http://www.cbip.org</a>

#### Note:

- Photocopies of the registration form can be used for additional requirements, if any.
- Spot registration facilities will also be available, provided the prior information is received.